@ HITACHI

LIST NO. 0335

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

BMSANDER POLISHER

4

1994 4

(E5)

Model SP 18T




PARTS SP 18T
'LEO"_” CODE NO. DESCRIPTION u?;?z'n REMARKS

1 | 953-246Z | WASHERNUT M14 1

1 | 953-254P | WASHER NUT 5/8" — 11UNC 1

2 | 953-247Z7 | RUBBER PAD (D14 HOLE) 1

2 | 953-255 | RUBBER PAD (D18 HOLE) 1

3 | 940-821 | BEARING CAP 1

4 | 990-595 | SPINDLE M14 1

4A| 990-589 | SPINDLE 5/8" — 11UNC 1| FOR USA

5 | 620-200 | BALL BEARING 8202DDUCMPS2S 1

038-544 | RETAINING RING FOR D15 SHAFT (10 PCS.) 1

7A| 957-725 | TAPPING SCREW D5X70 2

a | g90-582 | GEAR COVER 1

9 990- 585 FINAL GEAR 1

10 | 608-VVM | BALL BEARING 608VVMC2EPS2L 2

11 | 990-583 | SECOND PINION 1

12 | 990-581 | INNER COVER ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.50 — 53
13Al 931-875 | TAPPING SCREW D5X35 2

14 | 956-633 | SIDE HANDLE 1

14| 081-828 | SIDE HANDLE 1| FOR USA

15 | 990-588U | ARMATURE ASSY 115V 1 | INCLUD.10,16,53
15 | 990-588E | ARMATURE 220V 1

15 | 990-588F | ARMATURE 240V 1

16 | 980-698 | DUST WASHER (A) 1

17 | 990-593 | FAN GUIDE 1

18 | 990-587C | STATOR ASS'Y 115V 1 | INCLUD.19

18 | 990-587H | STATOR ASS'Y 220V 1 | INCLUD.19

18 | 990-587F | STATOR ASS'Y 240V 1 | INCLUD.19

18 | 990-587G | STATOR ASS'Y 220V 1 | INCLUD.18 FOR NOR
19 | 930-703 | BRUSH TERMINAL 2

20 | 990-580 | HOUSING ASS'Y 1 | INCLUD.23,26
21 NAME PLATE 1
22 | 932-6842 | RIVETD2.5X2.8 2
23 | 981-586 | BRUSH HOLDER 2

24 | 881-812Z | CARBON BRUSH (AUTO STOP TYPE) {1 PAIR) | 2

25 | 961-781 | BRUSH CAP 2

26 | 961-681 | HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW M4X5 2

27 | 945-801 | BEARING LOCK 1

28 | 990-586 | TAIL COVER 1

29 | 982-095 | TAPPING SCREW {(W/WASHER) D4X20 6

30 | 961-501 | HEX. HD. TAPPING SCREW D5X80 2

31 | 949-454 | SPRING WASHER M5 (10 PCS.) 2

32 | 990-584 | HANDLE COVER 1

33 | g71-782 | SLIDE SWITCH COVER 1

34 | 990-502 | PILLAR TERMINAL (B) 1
35 | 990-596 | DIODE 1
35 | 990-581 | DIODE 1 | FOR USA
36 | 971-867Z | SWITCH (2P PILLAR TYPE) W/LOCK 1
36 | 957-747 | SWITCH (A) (1P SCREW TYPE) W/LOCK 1 | FOR USA
a7 | 957-561 | HITACHI LABEL 1
38 | 953-327 | CORD ARMOR D8.8 1
38 | 938-051 | CORD ARMOR D10.1 1
39 | 500-234Z | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8 .8)

»: ALTERNATIVE PARTS



PARTS SP 18T
P'TE" CODE NO. DESCRIPTION u';gzb REMARKS
+| 39| 500-247Z | comrD 1| (CORD ARMOR D10.1) FOR NOR
+| a9 | s00-2372 | comp 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.8) FOR GBR
+1 39| soo-240z | cORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8.8) FOR USA
»| 40| 090-507 | SLIDE SWITCH (1P SOLDER TYPE) 1 '
| 40| e90-590 | SLIDE SWITCH ASS'Y (1P SOLDER TYPE) 1 | FOR USA
«| 41| e8o-063 | TERMINAL 1| FOR USA
428 084-750 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X18 2
43 | 960-268 | CORD CLIP 1
44 | 900-504 | DUST PACKING 1
»| 45| oss-140 | CONNECTOR 50091 (10 PCS.) 2
»| a5 goo-582 | PILLAR TERMINAL (B) 1 | FOR USA,GBR,NOR
+| 48| ss1-srs | TUBE (D) 2 | FOR EURCPE
«| 47| 994-273 | NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1 | FOR EUROPE
| 48| o59-148 | TERMINAL 50081 {10 PCS.) 1 | For EuROPE
«| 49| o90-598__| CHOKE COIL (A} 1 | FOR ITA,FRG.BEL FRAHOLDEN
50 | 508-VVM | BALL BEARING 809VVMC2PS2S 1
51 | o84-357 | WASHER 1
52 | 305-057 | NEEDLE BEARING HK0810 1
53 | 608-VVM | BALL BEARING B0BVVMC2EPS2L 1

*: ALTERNATIVE PARTS




STANDARD ACCESSORIES SP 18T
lLEOM CODE NO. DESCRIPTION U';ED REMARKS
501 | 937-913Z | WRENCH 1
502 837-914 WRENCH 17MM 1
* 503| 949-103 WOOL BONNET 180MM 1 | EXCEPT FOR FRA
_PPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
IL%M CODE NO. DESCRIPTION U';gb REMARKS
601! 939-574 SANDING DISCS 180MM CC18 (10 PCS.} 1
602 939-041 SANDING DISCS 180MM CC20 {10 PCS.) 1
603 | 939-044 SANDING DISCS 180MM CC38 (10 PCS ) 1
604 | 939-045 SANDING DISCS 180MM CC40 {10 PCS)) 1
6051 ©39-048 SANDING DISCS 180MM CC80 (10 PCS ) 1
608| 939-050 SANDING DISCS 180MM CC100 {10 PCS.) 1
607| 839-180 SANDING DISCS 180MM AA16 (10 PCS.) 1
608| 939-187 SANDING DISCS 180MM AABO (10 PCS.) 1
809, ©39-188 SANDING DISCS 180MM AABO (10 PCS.) 1
610 939-189 SANDING DISCS 180MM AA100 (10 PCS.} 1
611| 839-190 SANDING DISCS 180MM AA120 (10 PCS ) 1
612; 949-103 WOOL BONNET 180MM 1
%: ALTERNATIVE PARTS
Printed in Japan 4—94




